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*Revised building elevations only.
No changes to construction plans.
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EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES

WALL ASSEMBLIES AS DESCRIBED IN KEYNOTES 200,
204 AND 530.

PER TABLE 602 OF THE 2012 NC BUILDING CODE;
EXTERIOR WALLS MUST BE 1-HOUR FIRE RATED ON
TYPE VA BUILDINGS WHERE THERE IS LESS THAN 30
FEET OF FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE. REFER TO SITE
PLAN FOR LOCATIONS AND CALCULATIONS,

NN

1 ,mO”

GARDRAIL LOADS AND DESIGN

RAILING AS DESCRIBED IN KEYNOTE 571

GUARDRAILS TO BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
2012 NC BUILDING CODE SECTIONS 1013 AND 1607:
GUARDRAILS TO BE 42" IN HEIGHT, WITH PICKETS
SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 4” 0.C. AND A BOTTOM RAIL
SPACED TO REJECT A 2" SPHERE.

GUARDRAIL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST A LINEAR LOAD OF 50 PLF

GUARDRAIL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST A CONCENTRATED LOAD OF
200 LBS. APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION.

INTERMEDIATE RAILS AND BALUSTERS SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST A

CONCENTRATED LOAD OF 50 LBS. APPLIED ON A 1FT
SQUARE AREA AT ANY POINT IN THE SYSTEM.

LOADING SHALL NOT BE APPLIED SIMULTANEQUSLY.

FRONT
BUILDING 1 MASONRY
CALCULATIONS
FRONT & REAR ELEVATIONS
i TOTAL AREA 6288 SF
AREA OF WINDOWS AND DOORS 1234 SF
NET SURFACE AREA 5054 SF
AREA OF STONE 1554 SF
PERCENTAGE STONE 31%
END ELEVATION (FACING STREET)
TOTAL AREA 2044 SF
AREA OF WINDOWS AND DOORS 180 SF
NET SURFACE AREA 1864 SF
AREA OF STONE 630 SF
PERCENTAGE OF STONE 34%

' 583) (571 ‘

STONE MATERIAL IS THINSET PREMANUFACTURED STONE
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KEYNOTES
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563.
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583.
591.
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595.

Northlake Apartments

104.
168.

200,

202.

208,

410,

470.
528.
830.

532.

540,

581,

Covington Realty
Partners
1 135 North Meramec
e Suite 500
P A ot St.Louis, MO 63105
2202 Fast r49tgsg‘g-}a§tegouth. 314-727-2424
Sulte 200
Tulsq, OK 74105
(918)—742-2488
| JOB NUMBER: 28025
DRAWN BY: JEP,SLAT
DATE: 02/10/2014
REV/N 5/19/14
REV/2\ 8/20/14
REV/3\ 10/27/14
BUILDING 1
EL EVATION
SHEET

CONCRETE RETAINNG WALL. RE. FOUNDATION FLANS AND DTLS,

4X4 PRESSURE TREA TED COLUVN WRAPPED WITH 2 LAYERS OF 5/8"
DENSGLASS FIRE RATED GYPSUM SHEATHING FOR 1-HR FIRE RATING
WITH ALUMINUM OR PVC FOR A FINISHED SIZE OF 8X8,

FIBER-CEMENT SIDING ATTACHED TO MOISTURE RESISTANT BARRIER
AND7/16" O.5.B. SHEATHING AND STUDS FER SCHEDULEWITH R-13
BATT INSLLATIONAND 5/8" F.R GYP. BD. AT INTERIOR. OMT
INSULATION AT NON-CONDITIONED) SPACES.

FIBER-CEMENT SIDING ATTACHED TO MOISTURE RESISTANT BARRIER
AND 716" O.8.B. SHEATHING AND ROCF TRUSSES.

SHAKE SHINGLE CEVMENT FIBER SIDING ON MOISTURE BARRIER AND 7/16"
0.5.B. SHEATHING AND ROOF TRUSSES.

FIBERGLASS ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES ON 15 LB. FELT ON DECKING
PER SCHEDULE ON ROOF TRUSSES WITHR-30 INS. W 5/8" FIRE
RESISTANT GYP. BOARD ON RESILIENT CHANNELS AT CEILING. OMT
INS. OVER NON-CONDITIONED SPACES.

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT.

STONE VENEER ON IVETAL LATH ON EXPOSED CONCRETE STEVWALL.
STONEVENEER ONNMETAL LATH ON 2 LAYERS OF MOISTURE RESISTANT
BARRIER ON SHEATHNG ON STUDS WR-13 BATT INSULATION W 5/8"
FIRE RESISTANT GYPBD. AT INTERIOR

STONE SitL. OR CAP TO BE INSTALLED PER MFR REQUIREVENTS.

TRIM STONEACCENT WITH KEY AT LOCATIONS SHOWN

ALUVINUM CLAD 2x6 OVER STONE PER DETAIL.

ALUMINUVEDRIP ON 2X8 FASCIA.

GUTTER WITH DOVWNSPOUTS AND SPLASH BLOCKS AT GRADE

12x18 VINYL OR FLASTIC LOUWERED VENT, DUVMY. 2X4 TRMATTOP& |
BOTTOM FER DETALL. _

18x24 VINYL OR FLASTIC LOWERED VENT. DUVIVIY. PROVIDE 2X4 TRIM
AT TOP & BOTTOM PER DETAIL.

POLY-VINYL RAILING SYSTEMWITH TOPRAIL AT 3 -6" AFF. AND 1
112" X 1 1/2" PICKETS SPACED 4" O.C. WITH 1X4 TRMAT TOPAND
BOTTOM RAILING LENGTHS OVER 8'-0" TO HAVE A STRUCTURAL POST
AT CENTER INSTALLED PER MFR. RECOMVENDATIONS,

CEVENT BOARD CLADDING ON BEAM OR FRAMNG.

2X8 TRIM

CLAD BEAMWTH 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" EXT. FIRE RESISTANT GYPSUM
BOARD AND CEVENT BOARD TRMAT EXTERIOR

PREFINISHED VINY L. SHUTTER 1' -3" WIDE X LENGTH OF VINDOWAND
TRIM

Charlotte, North Carolina
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*Revision
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*Revised building elevations only.  No changes to construction plans.


“KEYNOTES

104. CONCRETERETANNGWALL. RE FOUNDATIONFLANS ANDDILS,
200. FIBER CEVENT SIDING ATTACHED TOMOISTURE RESISTANT BARRER
|  AD7M6' 0SB SHEATHNG ANDSTUDS FER SCHDULEWTHRA3
BATTINSLLATIONAND5/8" FR GYP. BD, ATINTEROR OMT
INSLLATION AT NON-CONDITIONED SPACES,
202, FIBER-CEVENT SDING ATTACHED TOMOISTURERESISTANT BARRER
AND7/16" OS B. SHEATHNG ANDROOF TRUSSES, -
208, SHAKESHNGLE CEVENT FIBER SIDING ONMOISTURERARRIER AND 7/16
OSB. SHEATHNG ANDROOF TRUSSES, |
410. FIBERGLASS ARCHTECTURAL SHNGLES ON15 LB, FELT ONDECKING
|  FERSC-EDUEONROOF TRUSSES WTHR30INS. W 58" FIRE
RESISTANT GYP. BOARD ONRESILIENT CHANNELS AT CELING. -OMT
INS. OVERNON-CONDITIONED SPACES,
470, CONTINUOUS RDGE VENT.
530, STONEVENEER ONMETAL LATHONZ LAYERS OF MOSTURE RESISTANT
BARRER ON'SHEATHNG ONSTUDS WR 13 BATT NSULATIONW 578"
FRERESISTANT GYPED. ATINTERCR
532, STONESHLL ORCAP TOBE INSTALLED FERMFR REQLIREVENTS.
TRMSTONEACCENT WITHKEY ATLOCATIONS SHOAN
ALUMINIMICLAD 2x6 OVER STONEFER DETALL.

- ALUMINLMERPON2X6 FASCA,
GUTTERWITH DOANSFOUTS AND SFLASHBLOOKS AT GRADE
12x18 VINYL CRALASTICLOUVEREDVENT, DLVWY. 2X4 TRMAT TOP&
BOTTCMFERCETAL. |

563, 18x24 VINYL ORFLASTICLOWERED VENT. DUVMY. FROVIDE2X4 TRM
AT TOP& BOTTCMFER DETAIL | |

571, FOLY-VINYL RALING SYSTEMWITHTOPRAIL AT 3 -6' AF.F. AND 1
1/2" X1 1/2" FICKETS SPACED4" O.C. WITH X4 TRMAT TOPAND

ZEEER

RE: FRAMING PLANS FOR | _ BOTTOM RALING |ENGTHS OVERS -0 TOHAVE A STRUCTURAL FOST
AD UNIT B1 UNIT LOCATIONS OF GUTTER & - ' : AT CENTERINSTALLED FER MFR. REDOMVENDATIONS.
DOWNSPOUTS, TYP. ' 583, CEVENT BOARDCLADDING ONBEAMOR FRAMNG
: : 591. 2X8TRM | '
e A et e A AL i B
BT UNIT ' L AD UNIT 595, FREFINSHEDVINYL SHUTTER 1' -3" WDEX LENGTHOF WINDOWAND
S TRM
| 597, 6" WDECEVENT BOARD TRMON 1x4 BLOCKING AT TOP AND BOTTCM
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= - e AN = 204 AND 530.
o = o === . PER TABLE 602 OF THE 2012 NC BUILDING CODE:
e ] ] HeE - X EXTERIOR WALLS MUST BE 1—HOUR FIRE RATED ON
ST e : & TYPE VA BUILDINGS WHERE THERE IS LESS THAN 30
, FEET OF FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE. REFER TO SITE
TYPICAL BUILDING ADDRESS 530) (536)(532) BEEEE== il = PLAN FOR LOCATIONS AND CALCULATIONS.
SIGN AT PARKING SEOF XU IU\D pEEAELETEH e a N
BLDG ONLY
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200)(583) (871 (530) (536) (532) (200} (200) (597

1/AF1
S
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1/AE]
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583) (571 ‘

GCARDRAIL LOADS AND DESIGN
RAILING AS DESCRIBED IN KEYNOTE 571

GUARDRAILS TO BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
2012 NC BUILDING CODE SECTIONS 1013 AND 1607:
GUARDRAILS TC BE 42" IN HEIGHT, WITH PICKETS
SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 4" 0.C. AND A BOTTOM RAIL
SPACED TO REJECT A 2" SPHERE.

1 BLDG 2 FRONT/BACK ELEVATION

1/8” = 1'-0" BACK ELEVATION IS REVERSED FROM SHOWN ELEVATION

GUARDRAIL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST A LINEAR LOAD OF 50 PLF

GUARDRAIL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST A CONCENTRATED LOAD OF
200 LBS. APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION.

INTERMEDIATE RAILS AND BALUSTERS SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST A.
CONCENTRATED LOAD OF 50 LBS. APPLIED ON A 1FT
SQUARE AREA AT ANY POINT IN THE SYSTEM,

LOADING SHALL NOT BE APPLIED SIMULTANEOUSLY.

BUILDING 2 MASONRY - . N thl k A t t

CALCULATIONS - INOTI'tnlaKe par ments
§| I FRONT & REAR ELEVATIONS Charlotte, North Carolina
! TOTAL AREA 4210 SF —— o
!I AREA OF WINDOWS AND DOORS 910 SF
| g e T s | Covington Real
" PERCENTAGE STONE 30% ovington kea ty
: - Partners

STONE MATERIAL IS THINSET PREMANUFACTURED STONE
135 North Meramec
Suite 500

-- . n St.louis, MO 63105
2203 BnCLEASSQCIALES | in, 314-727-2424

Sulte 200
Tulsa, OK 74105

(9183—742—2485

JOB NUMBER: 28025

| oRAWN BY: SEPSLAT
- DATE: 02/10/2014
BACK 200 597)(532f (536 (504 200 &| FRONT .
N REV/I\ 5/19/14
REV/2\ 8/20/14

REV/3\ 10/27/14

BUILDING 2
ELEVATION

igsg;i% ABS OF 11

y) BLDG 2 END ELEVATION
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- KEYNOTES

104. CONCRETERETAINNGWALL. RE FOUNDATION FLANS ANDDTLS,

168, 4X4 PRESSURE TREATED COLUMNWRARFED WITH 2 LAYERS OF /8"
DENSGLASS FIRE RATED GYPSUMSHEATHING FOR 1-HR FIRERATING
WITHALUMNUV CR PYC FCR A FINSHED SIZE OF 8X8.

200, FIBER-CEVENT SIDING ATTACHED TO MOISTURE RESISTANT BARRER,
AND7/16" O.8.B. SHEATHNG AND STUDES FER SCHEDULEWITHR-13
BATT INSULATIONAND 578" F.R GYP. BD, AT INTEROR. OMIT
INSULATION AT NON-CONDITIONED SPACES.

202, FBER-CEVENT SIDING ATTACHED TO MOSTURE RESISTANT BARRER

BU I LD’NG 7 MASONRY ' : AND7/16" O.8.B. SHEATHNG AND ROOF TRUSSES.
"H 208, SHAKESHNGLE CEVENT FIBER SIDING ON MOISTURE BARRER AND 7/16"
CALCULATIONS ‘ O.S.B. SHEATHNG AND ROOF TRUSSES,
A — 410. FIBERGLASS ARCHTECTURAL SHINGLES ON 15 LB. FELT ON DECKING
FRONT & REAR ELEVATIONS FER SCHEDULE ON ROCF TRUSSES WITHR-30 INS. W 5/8" FIRE
Igg;!_ é\? Ev?maows AND DOORS 51%1324 SsFF FESISTANT GYP BOARD ONRESILIENT CHANNELS AT CELING. OMIT
NET SURFACE AREA 4008 SF INS. OVER NON-CONDITIONED SPACES.
AREA OF STONE 1230 SF 470, CONTINUOUS RDGE VENT.
PERCENTAGE STONE 31% 530. STONEVENEER ONMVETAL LATHONZ LAYERS OF MOISTURE RESISTANT
 BARRER ON SHEATHNG ON STUDS WR-13 BATT INSULATION W 5/8"
END ELEVATION (FACING STREET) FIRERESISTANT GYPBD. AT INTEROR
TOTAL AREA 2007 SF 532, STONESILL OR CAPTO BEINSTALL D FER MFR REQUREVENTS.
AREA OF WINDOWS AND DOORS 80 SF 536. TRIMSTONEACCENT WITHKEY ATLOCATIONS SHOWN
i’g"ﬁsg?’:‘é%ém 1961173 sz;“__ 538, ALUMINUM CLAD 2x6 OVER STONEFER DETALL.
PERCENTAGE OF STONE 32% 540, ALLMNMDRIPON2X6 FASCIA. - 1
544, GUTTER WITH DOVWNSFOUTS AND SFLASH BLOCKS AT GRADE
STONE MATERIAL IS THINSET PREMANUFACTURED STONE 561, 12x18 VINYL ORALASTIC LOWVERED VENT. DUVMY. 2X4 TRMAT TOP&
BOTTOMFER DETALL.

571, POLY-VINYL RAILING SYSTEMWITHTOPRAIL AT 3 -6" AFF. AND 1
1/2° X1 1/2" ACKETS SPACED 4" O.C. WITH 14 TRMAT TOPAND
BOTTOM RAILING LENGTHS OVER 8 -0" TO HAVEA STRUCTURAL FCST
AT CENTER INSTALLED FER MR RECOMVENDATIONS,

RE: FRAMING PLANS FOR 583. CEVENT BOARD CLADDING ON BEAMOR FRAMNG.
LOCATIONS OF GUTTER & 501, 2X8 TRM
DOWNSPOUTS, TYP. .
C1UNIT AT UNIT Al UNIT CT UNIT 593, CLADBEAMWITH2 LAYERS OF 5/8" EXT. FIRE REBISTANT GYFSUM
- ' BOARD AND CBVENT BOARD TRMAT EXTEROR
— et : 595, PREFINSHEDVINYL SHUTTER 1" -3" WDEX LENGTHOF WNDOWAND  §
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530)(538) (104 _ _ _ -
532) (536) (571583 4@ | (168 ) 583)(571)  (532)(536)(530) (595) (571}583 200)(538) (530)1200){594 < 4
& N - . | GARDRAIL LOADS AND DESIGN
- RAILING AS DESCRIBED IN KEYNOTE 571
/] B LDG 7 FRO \iT / BAC K ELEVATI O N : GUARDRAILS TO BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

1/8" = 1'-0" o 2012 NC BUILDING CODE SECTIONS 1013 AND 1807:
= _ : ' ' : ' _ GUARDRAILS TO BE 42" IN HEIGHT, WITH PICKETS
: : SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 4" O.C. AND A BOTTOM RAIL
SPACED TO REJECT A 2" SPHERE.

GUARDRAIL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST A LINEAR LOAD OF 50 PLF

GUARDRAIL. SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST A CONCENTRATED LOAD OF
200 LBS. APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION.

-

INTERMEDIATE RAILS AND BALUSTERS SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST A '
CONCENTRATED LOAD OF 50 LBS. APPLIED ON A 1FT
—— — (— — SQUARE AREA AT ANY POINT IN THE SYSTEM.

|

|

i i : : : o LOADING SHALL NOT BE APPFLIED SIMULTANEOUSLY.
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ELECTRICAL METER LOCATION: A ' : S ELECTRICAL METER LOCATION: 8-S aala4ss
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ENDS OF THE BUILDING, RE: ENDS OF THE BUILDING, RE: JOB NUMBER: 28025
ELECTRICAL PLANS. ELECTRICAL PLANS. DRAWN BY: JEP,SL,AT
DATE: 02/10/2014
BLDG / END ELEVATION | BLDG /7 END ELEVATION R/ 5715/t
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RE: FRAMING PLANS FOR

KEYNOTES

DOWNSPOUTS, TYP. 104. CONCRETERETAINNGWALL. RE FOUNDATION BLANS ANDDITLS,

CTUNIT ATUNIT AT UNIT C1UNIT ' 168. 4%4 FRESSURE TREATED OOLUVMNWRAFFED WITH 2 LAYERS OF 5/8"

- DENSGLASS FIRE RATED GYPSUMSHEATHING FOR 1-HR FIRERATING
= ' . WITHALUMNUVIOR PVC FOR A FINSHED SIZE OF 8X8,

N E— 200. FIBER-CEVENT SIDNG ATTACHED TO NOISTURE RESISTANT BARRER

AND7/16" 0.5.B. SHEATHNG AND STUDS FER SCHEDULEWTHR-13

BATT INSUATIONAND 5/8' FR GYP, BD, AT INTERIOR CMT

INSULATIONAT NON-CONDITIONED SPACES.

l 202. FIBER-CAVENT SIDNG ATTACHED TO MOISTURE RESISTANT BARRER
AND7/16" O.S.B. SHEATHNG AND ROOF TRUSSES,

208. SHAKE SHNGLE CEVENT FIBER SIDING ON MOISTURE RARRIER AND 7/16"
0.5.B. SHEATHNG AND ROCF TRUSSES.

410. FIBERGLASS ARCHTECTURAL SHNGLES ON 15 LB, FELT ON DECKING
FER SCHEDULE ON ROOF TRUSSES WITHR-30 INS. W 5/8' FIRE

- RESISTANT GYP. BOARD ON RESILIENT CHANNELS AT CELING. OMT

1| I INS. OVER NON-CONDITIONED SPACES,

I m ¢ 470, CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT.

- 530. STONEVENEER ONNMETAL LATHON 2 LAYERS OF MOISTURE RESISTANT

i . BARRIER ON SHEATHNG ON STUDS WR-13 BATT INSULATION W 5/8"

FIRERESISTANT GYPBD, ATINTEROR

532. STONESILL ORCAPTO BEINSTALLED FER MFR REQUIREVENTS.

536. TRIMSTONEACCENT WITH KEY AT LOCATIONS SHOWN

. ALUVINUMICLAD 2x8 OVER STONE FER DETALL.

540, ALUMNUVIDRIPON 2X8 FASCIA.

. GUTTER WITH DOWNSFOUTS AND SFLASH BLOCKS AT GRADE

561. 12x18 VINYL OR FLASTIC LOUVERED VENT. DUVMY. 2X4 TRMAT TOP &

- BOTTOM FER DETAIL.

571. POLY-VINYL RAILING SYSTEMWTHTOPRAILL AT3 -8' AFF. AND 1
1/2" X1 1/2* POKETS SPACED 4" O.C. WITH 1X4 TRMAT TOPAND
BOTTOM RAILING LENGTHS OVER 8 -0 TO HAVEA STRUCTURAL FOST
AT CENTER INSTALLED FER MFR. RECOMVENDATIONS.

583. CEVENT BOARD CLACDING ON BEAMOR FRAMNG.

2 I 5o 2X8 TRM

530)538){104 | - 563, CLAD BEAMWITH 2 LAYERS OF /8" EXT. FIRE RESISTANT GYPSUM

 (532)(536) (571)(583 < 168 : > 583)(571 532)536)(530) (595) (571{583) . (200){338) (530){200){594 ‘ E BOARD AND CEVENT BOARD TRMAT EXTERIOR,
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1/AE1
5/AF1

2/AET
2/AD2

595. PREFINSHEDVINYL SHUTTER 1'-3" WIDE X LENGTH OF WINDOWAND
TRM

1 BLDG 5 FRONT ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0" FACING PARKING
( | A
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES

; | ' : B WALL ASSEMBLIES AS DESCRIBED IN KEYNOTES 200,
A, ' _ 204 AND 530.

e 5 PER TABLE 602 OF THE 2012 NC BUILDING CODE:
_ } EXTERIOR WALLS MUST BE 1-HOUR FIRE RATED ON
i : TYPE VA BUILDINGS WHERE THERE IS LESS THAN 30
FEET OF FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE., REFER TO SITE
PLAN FOR LOCATIONS AND CALCULATIONS.

L | | | | - | | GARDRAIL LOADS AND DESIGN
' | ' RAILING _AS DESCRIBED IN KEYNOTE 571

- ' . _ i GUARDRAILS TO BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
: : —— _ 2012 NC BUILDING CODE SECTIONS 1013 AND 1607:
il [ | : : GUARDRAILS TQ BE 42" IN HEIGHT, WITH PICKETS
| : . SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 4" 0.C. AND A BOTTOM RAIL
m m* ‘ SPACED TO REJECT A 2" SPHERE.

/ : ' ' ' ' GUARDRAIL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
' : - CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST A LINEAR LOAD OF 50 PLF

GUARDRAIL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
= ; / : CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST A CONCENTRATED LOAD OF
W‘H : : HHHI / - | 200 LBS. APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION.
l ! ﬂl m : . _ , INTERMEDIATE RAILS AND BALUSTERS SHALL BE
el Moo I 1l : - DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST A
X B} - : | \_ { CONCENTRATED LOAD OF 50 LBS. APPLIED ON A 1FT
' : SQUARE AREA AT ANY POINT IN THE SYSTEM.

LOADING SHALL NOT BE APPLIED SIMULTANEOQUSLY,

|
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FRONT (s530) (528 504) (200 200) (597 BACK

ELECTRICAL METER LOCATION:
METERS LOCATED AT BOTH
ENDS OF THE BUILDING, RE:
ELECTRICAL PLANS.

9 BLDG o END ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'=0" RE: FRAMING PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS OF GUTTER &
DOWNSPOUTS, TYP..

2/AF1

BUILDING 5 MASONRY
~ CALCULATIONS _

CHUNIT

AT UNIT

ATUNIT ’ ' CIrUNIT

FRONT ONLY (FACING PARKNG)

TOTAL AREA

AREA OF WINDOWS AND DOORS
NET SURFACE AREA

AREA OF STONE

5012 SF
1004 SF
4008 SF
1230 SF

PERCENTAGE STONE 317

STONE MATERIAL IS THINSET PREMANUFACTURED STONE

Northlake Apartments

Charlotte, North Carolina
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KEYNOTES

104. CONCRETERETAINNG WALL RE FOUNDATION FLANS AND DTLS.

200. FIBER-CEBVENT SIDING ATTACHED TO MOISTURE RESISTANT BARRER,  §
AND7/16" O.5.B. SHEATHNG AND STUDS FER SCHEDULEWTH R-13
BATT INSLLATIONAND &£/8" F.R GYP. BD AT INTERIOR OMT
INSULATION AT NON-CONDITIONED SPACES.

202. FIBER-CEVENT SIDING ATTACHED TO MOISTURE RESISTANT BARRIER
AND7/16" O.S.B. SHEATHNG AND ROOF TRUSSES.

208. SHAKE SHNGLE CEBVENT FIBER SIDING ON MOISTURE BARRIER AND 7/16"
0.S.B. SHEATHNG AND ROOF TRUSSES,

410. FBERGLASS ARCHITECTURAL SHNGLES ON 15 LB, FELT ON DECKING
PER SCHEDULE ON ROOF TRUSSES WITHR-30 INS. W 5/8" FIRE
RESISTANT GYP. BOARD ON RESILIENT CHANNELS AT CELING. OMT
INS. OVER NON-CONDITIONED SPACES. '

470, CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT.

530. STONEVENEER ONMETAL LATHON 2 LAYERS OF MOISTURE RESISTANT
BARRIER ON SHEATHNG ON STUDS WR-13 BATT INSULATION W 5/8"
FIRERESISTANT GYP BD ATINTEROR

532. STONESILL OR CAP TO BEINSTALLED PER MFR REQUIRBVENTS.

538. TRIMSTONEACCENT YWTH KEY AT LOCATIONS SHOVWN

538, ALUMINMICLAD 2x6 OVER STONE PER DETALL.

540. ALUVINUM DRIP ON 2X5 FASCIA,

544, GUTTER YWITH DOWNSPOUTS AND SFLASH BLOCKS AT GRADE

561, 12x18 VINYL OR FLASTIC LOWERED VENT. DUMMY. 2X4 TRMAT TOP&
BOTTOM FER DETAIL '

563, 18x24 VINYL OR FLASTIC LOWERED VENT. DUVMY. PROVIDE2X4 TRIM
ATTOP & BOTTOM PER DETAIL.

571, POLY-VINYL RAILING SYSTEMWITHTOP RAIL AT 3 -6" A.LEF, AND 1
12" X 1 1/2" RCKETS SPACED 4" O.C. WITH 144 TRMAT TOPAND
BOTTOM RALLING LENGTHS OVER 8 -0" TOHAVEA STRUCTURAL POST
AT CENTER INSTALLED PER MFR. RECOMVENDATIONS,

583, CEVENT BOARD CLADDING ONBEAMOR FRAMNG.
591, 2X8 TRM
' | 593, CLAD BEAMWITH 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" EXT. FIRE RESISTANT GYPSUM
RE: FRAMING PLANS FOR BT UNIT L BIUNIT . | . - BOARD AND CEVENT BOARD TRMAT EXTEROR
LOCATIONS OF GUTTER & | 595. PREFINSHEDVINYL SHUTTER 1' -3 WIDEX LENGTH OF WINDOWAND
DOWNSPOUTS, TYP. : | TRM _
B1 UNIT | B1 UNIT = = - - 597. 6" VDE CEMENT BOARD TRIMON x4 BLOCKING AT TOP AND BOTTOM
PER DETAILS. |
o
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BUILDING 6 MASONRY R >
CALCULATIONS | =% EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES
R = \ | WALL ASSEMBLIES AS DESCRIBED IN KEYNOTES 200,
FRONT ONLY (FACING PARKNG) : BN, 204 AND 530. -
TOTAL AREA 4500 SF = PER TABLE 602 OF THE 2012 NC BUILDING CODE:
AREA OF WINDOWS AND DOORS 1000 SF N EXTERIOR WALLS MUST BE 1—HOUR FIRE RATED ON
NET SURFACE AREA 3500 SF TYPE VA BUILDINGS WHERE THERE IS LESS THAN 30
AREA OF STONE 1168 SF FEET OF FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE. REFER TO SITE
PERCENTAGE STONE 33% _ _ _ _ PLAN FOR LOCATIONS AND CALCULATIONS.
[ i
2 (538 < g g 583) (577)(530)(536)632 583) (571 200 538) (536 '
STONE MATERIAL IS THINSET PREMANUFACTURED STONE < < 4 3 < > 200
RE: CIVIL PLANS FOR
TYPICAL BUILDING ADDRESS
SIGN AT PARKING SIDE OF BLDG STEF DIRECTION GARDRAIL LOADS AND DESIGN
BLDG ONLY _
BLDGS 6&8 FRONT/BACK ELEVATION | | PALING A5 DESCRIBED [N KEMOTE 577
BUILDING 8 MASONRY ,l - = | GUARDRAILS TO BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
1/8" = 1'-0 ' - 2012 NC BUILDING CODE SECTIONS 1013 AND 1607:
CALCULATIONS | GUARDRAILS TO BE 42" IN HEIGHT, WITH PICKETS
o - | SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 4” 0.C. AND A BOTTOM RAIL
FRQS)IAL%REFEEAR ELEV/-\TKOI\ES4 o s 0 ~ @ ~ | | S S @ o | SPACED TO REJECT A 2" SPHERE.
AOEA OF HINDOWS AND DOORS 1000 SF 202 o 9 e S AN | GUARDRAIL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
Aoy SURFACE AREA 3500 S 540) ¥ @ e NN - : | CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST A LINEAR LOAD OF 50 PLF
A s Rttt N—] — .
PERGENTAGE. STONE Y = = ) o = = N [ - ‘ GUARDRAIL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
z = SN = SN - CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST A CONCENTRATED LOAD OF
= S 1z, === - S 200 LBS. APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION.
END ELEVATION (FACING STREET) == S === SIS e o
" 2007 S | o — - - o | INTERMEDIATE RAILS AND BALUSTERS SHALL BE
TOTAL AREA | - ——— - i _ . DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST A
AREA OF WINDOWS AND DOORS 90 sF : : CONCENTRATED LOAD OF 50 LBS. APPLIED ON A 1FT
NET SURFACE AREA 1817 SF e ? : i : —— _ _ SQUARE AREA AT ANY POINT IN THE SYSTEM.
AREA OF STONE 613 SF ] 1 . | - -
PERCENTAGE OF STONE 32% | i I o S LOADING SHALL NOT BE APPLIED SIMULTANEOUSLY.
STONE MATERIAL IS THINSET PREMANUFACTURED STONE , |” J J
— . - — . |Northlake Apartments
L I | :
i : I | . _ ,
| y N m - SR Charlotte, North Carolina
S 1‘r \\ ] ST -
Fi Y :
‘/ \\
= = S = = = S e T ™ S W e % i .
T e e e e e e e e e \ \ =L Covington Realty
et e e e I ol Pl e e e W——— \ Pl
e R Y M = R o Ry S g B - \\ Wm ___________ \ n“ et Parmers
' — : T
! — : - 135 North Meramec
' e . Joed E b Suite 500
= . ; St.Louis, MO 63105
, Parkeér Associates 314-727-2424
ELECTRICAL METER LOCATION: BACK BACK o ELECTRICAL METER LOCATION. - FRONT 2202 East e apg 0 South.
FRONT METERS LOCATED AT BOTH 33653 200 539 ©%8 20 394 METERS LOCATED AT BOTH £ 597) (200 Bis-Sha 2igs
ENDS OF THE BUILDING, RE: ENDS OF THE BUILDING, RE: N
ELECTRICAL PLANS. ELECTRICAL PLANS. JOB NUMBER: 28025
DRAWN BY:  JEP,SLAT
2 BLDG &8 END ELEVATION 3 BLDGS 6&8 END ELEVATION DATE: ox/10/50s
no_ ' ” » ) n REV, 5/19/14
1/8" = 1'-0 FACING STREET 1/8" = 1'=0 REV/2\ 8/20/14
REV/3\ 10/27/14
BLDGS 6&8
ELEVATIONS
SHEET
| NUMBER ABQ oF 11




Bi UNIT

B1 UNIT

RE: FRAMING PLANS FOR

Bl UNIT

LOCATIONS OF GUTTER &
DOWNSPOUTS, TYP.
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RE: CIVIL PLANS FOR
TYPICAL BUILDING ADDRESS
SIGN AT PARKING SIDE OF BLDG STEP DIRECTION
BLDG ONLY
/l 1/8” = 1'=-0" FACING PARKING
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ELECTRICAL METER LOCATION. -
BACK 200 594 METERS LOCATED AT BOTH Ly 597) (200 FRONT
ENDS OF THE BUILDING, RE: N
_ ELECTRICAL PLANS.
.. 2 1/8” _ 1,“0”
' B1 UNIT B1 UNIT RE: FRAMING PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS OF GUTTER &
DOWNSPOUTS, TYP.
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BLDG 4 BACK ELEVATION
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RE: CIVIL PLANS FOR
BLDG STEP DIRECTION
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TYPICAL BUILDING ADDRES
SIGN AT PARKING SIDE OF
BLDG ONLY
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2/AD1

KEYNOTES

104.
200.

202.
208,

410,

470.
¥ 530,

532,
536.
538.
540.
. GUTTER WITH DOVWNSPOUTS AND SPLASH BLOCKS AT GRADE
§61.

563

a571.

583
591.
593,
595.

597,

CONCRETE RETAINNG WALL. RE. FOUNDATION FLANS AND DTLS.
FIBER-CEVENT SIDING ATTACHED TO MOISTURE RESISTANT BARRIER,
AND7/16" O.S.B. SHEATHING AND STUDS PER SCHEDULEWITH R-13
BATT INSULATIONAND 5/8” F.R GYP. BD. AT INTERIOR OMIT

_ INSULATION AT NON-CONDITIONED SPACES.
FIBER-CEVENT SIDING ATTACHED TO MOISTURE RESISTANT BARRIER
AND7/16" O.5.B. SHEATHING AND ROOF TRUSSES.
SHAKE SHNGLE CBVENT FIBER SIDING ON MOISTURE BARRER AND 7/16"
O.5.B. SHEATHING AND ROOF TRUSSES.
FIBERGLASS ARCHTECTURAL SHNGLES ON 15 LB. FELT ON DECKING
FER SCHEDULE ON ROOF TRUSSES WITH R-30 INS. W 5/8" FIRE
RESISTANT GYP. BOARD ON RESILIENT CHANNELS AT CELING. OMT
INS, OVER NON-CONDITIONED SPACES.
CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT.
STONE VENEER ON VETAL LATHON 2 LAYERS OF MOISTURE RESISTANT
BARRIER ON SHEATHNG ON STUDS WR-13 BATT INSULATION W 5/8"
FIRE RESISTANT GYP BD. AT INTERIOR
STONE SILL OR CAPTO BE INSTALLED PER MFR REQUIREVENTS.,
TRM STONEACCENT WITH KEY AT LOCATIONS SHOWN.
ALUMINUM CLAD 2x6 OVER STONE PER DETAIL.
ALUMNUM DRIP ON 2X6 FASCIA.

12x18 VINYL OR PLASTIC LOUVERED VENT, DUMMY. 2X4 TRMAT TOP &
BOTTOM FER DETAIL _

18x24 VINYL OR FLASTIC LOUVERED VENT, DUMMY. PROVIDE 2X4 TRM
AT TOP & BOTTOM PER DETAIL.

POLY-VINYL RAILING SYSTEMWITH TOPRAIL AT 3 -6" A FF AND 1
1/2" X 1 1/2" PCKETS SPACED 4" O.C. WITH 1X4 TRMAT TOPAND
BOTTOM RAILING LENGTHS OVER 8 -0 TO HAVEA STRUCTURAL FOST
AT CENTER INSTALLED PER MFR. RECOVIVENDATIONS.

CEVENT BOARD CLADDING ON BEAM OR FRAMNG.

2X8 TRM

CLAD BEAMWTH 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" EXT. FIRE RESISTANT GYPSUM
BOARD AND CEVENT BOARD TRMAT EXTERIOR

PREFINISHED VINY L SHUTTER 1° -3" VIDE X LENGTH OF WINDOWAND
TRIM

6" VWIDE CEVENT BOARD TRIMON 1x4 BLOCKING AT TOP AND BOTTOM
PER DETALS.

A
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES

WALL ASSEMBLIES AS DESCRIBED IN KEYNOTES 200,
204 AND 530.

PER TABLE 602 OF THE 2012 NC BUILDING CODE:
EXTERIOR WALLS MUST BE 1—HOUR FIRE RATED ON
TYPE VA BUILDINGS WHERE THERE IS LESS THAN 30
FEET OF FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE. REFER TO SITE
PLAN FOR LOCATIONS AND CALCULATIONS.

GARDRAIL LOADS AND DESIGN

RAILING AS DESCRIBED IN KEYNOTE 571

GUARDRAILS TO BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
2012 NC BUILDING CODE SECTIONS 1013 AND 1607:
GUARDRAILS TO BE 42" IN HEIGHT, WITH PICKETS
SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 4" 0.C. AND A BOTTOM RAIL
SPACED TO REJECT A 2" SPHERE.

GUARDRAIL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST A LINEAR LOAD OF 50 PLF

GUARDRAIL. SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST A CONCENTRATED LOAD OF
200 LBS. APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION. :

INTERMEDIATE RAILS AND BALUSTERS SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST A
CONCENTRATED LOAD OF 50 LBS. APPLIED ON A 1FT
SQUARE AREA AT ANY POINT IN THE SYSTEM.

LOADING SHALL NOT BE APPLIED SIMULTANEOUSLY.

BUILDING 4 MASONRY
CALCULATIONS
FRONT ONLY (FACING PARKNG)
TOTAL AREA 4500 SF
AREA OF WINDOWS AND DOORS 1000 SF
NET SURFACE AREA 3500 SF
AREA OF STONE 1168 SF
PERCENTAGE STONE 3332

STONE MATERIAL 1S THINSET PREMANUFACTURED STONE

Northlake Apartments

Charlotte, North Carolina
Covington Realty
Partners
135 North Meramec
4 Suite 500
Pk A ot St.Louis, MO 63105
2202 Bast 4oir o oatE in, 314-727-2424
Suite 200 . :
Tulsg, QK 74105
(9183~742-2485
JOB NUMBER: 28025
DRAWN BY: JEP,SLAT
DATE: 02/10/2014
' REV/1\ 5/19/14
REV/2\ 8/20/14
REV% 10/27/14
BLDG 4 1
ELEVATIONS
SHEET
NUMBER ABQ . 10F. 11




RE: FRAMING PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS OF GUTTER &

KEYNOTES

561.
563,

571.

583.
583

1
588,

104.
200,

202.
208,

410,

470,
530,

532,
536.
538.
540.

CONCRETE RETAINNG WALL. RE FOUNDATION FLANS AND DTLS,
FIBER-CEVENT SIDING ATTACHED TO MOISTURE RESISTANT BARRER,
AND 7/16" 0.5.B. SHEATHNG AND STUDS PER SCHEDULEWTHR-13
BATT INSULATIONAND 5/8" F.R GYP BD. AT INTERIOR OMT
INSULATION AT NON-CONDITIONED SPACES. -
FIBER-CEVENT SIDING ATTACHED TO MOISTURE RESISTANT BARR!ER
AND 716" O.S.B. SHEATHING AND ROOF TRUSSES.

SHAKE SHINGLE CEMENT FIBER SIDING ON MOISTURE BARRIER AND me"
0.8.B. SHEATHNG AND ROOF TRUSSES.

FIBERGLASS ARCHTECTURAL SHINGLES ON 15 LB. FELT ON DECNNG
PER SCHEDULE ON ROOF TRUSSES WITH R-30 INS. W 5/8" FIRE
RESISTANT GYP. BOARD ON RESILIENT CHANNEL.S AT CELING. OMT
INS. OVER NON-CONDITIONED SPACES,

CONTINUCUS RIDGE VENT.

STONEVENEER ON VETAL LATHON 2 LAYERS OF WS‘HREREESTANT
BARRIER ON SHEATHING ON STUDS WIR-13 BATT INSULATION W 5/8"
FIRE RESISTANT GYPBD. AT INTERIOR =
STONE SILL OR CAP TO BE INSTALLED FER MFR REQUIRBVENTS.

TRIM STONE ACCENT WITH KEY AT LOCATIONS SHOVWN

ALUMNUM CLAD 2x6 OVER STONE FER DETAIL.

ALUMINUM DRIP ON 2X6 FASCIA,

GUTTER WITH DOVWNSFOUTS AND SPLASH BLOCKS AT GRADE ,
12x18 VINYL OR PLASTIC LOUWERED VENT, DUMMY. 2X4 TRMAT TOP&
BOTTOM FER DETAIL.

18x24 VINYL OR FLASTIC LOUWERED VENT. DUMMY. PROVIDE2X4 THM
AT TOP & BOTTOM PER DETAIL.

POLY-VINYL RAILING SYSTEMWITH TOPRAIL AT 3 -68" A.EF. AND 1
142" X 1 112" PICKETS SPACED 4" O.C. WITH 1X4 TRMAT TOP AND :
BOTTOM RAILING LENGTHS OVER8' -0" TO HAVEA STRUCTURAL POST
AT CENTER INSTALLED FER MFR. RECOMVENDATIONS.

CEVENT BOARD CLADDING ON BEAMOR FRAMNG: :
CLAD BEAMWITH 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" EXT. FRERESISTANT GYPSLM |
BOARD AND CEVENT BOARD TRIMAT EXTERIOR 5
PREFINSHED VINYL SHUTTER 1’ -3" WIDE X LENGTH OF WINDOWAND |

y CTUNIT BY UNIT DOWNSPOUTS, TYP. TRM
B UNIT C1UNIT 597. 6" VDE CENENT BOARD TRMON 1x4 BLOCKI!\BATTOPAI\DBOTTOM
PER DETAILS.
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I e 1
—— === | i EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES
- T =i E_ "%-E ~ WALL ASSEMBLIES AS DESCRIBED IN KEYNOTES 200,
“F—ﬁm e =5 === e L | R - 204 AND 530.
||| = = - = ] === . PER TABLE 602 OF THE 2012 NC BUILDING CODE:
fﬂ lﬂ , R 3 = I \ =5 IR I [_ ‘H |25 ﬁﬂ%’ﬁ—'lﬁﬂ i EXTERIOR WALLS MUST BE 1—HOUR FIRE RATED ON
I = : = = e = == - = E T & TYPE VA BUILDINGS WHERE THERE IS LESS THAN 30
I L = =y 1= e J L : ey FEET OF FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE. REFER TO SITE
et e e ]| FEr e e ey PLAN FOR LOCATIONS AND CALCULATIONS.
Ay
597) (200 104 : |
536 o TYPICAL BUILDING ADDRES 5
g SIGN A% PARKING SIDE OF g| 583)(571 532)(536)(530 583) (571)(204)(597) (530)(200) (538 ‘ g 200
- BLDG ONLY ~ i GARDRAIL LOADS AND DESIGN
1 BLDG 3 FRONT/BAC K ELEVA'HO N RAILING AS DESCRIBED IN KEYNOTE 571
o GUARDRAILS TO BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
1/8" = 1’0" BACK ELEVATION IS REVERSED FROM SHOWN ELEVATION 2012 NC BUILDING CODE SECTIONS 1013 AND 1607:
GUARDRAILS TO BE 42" IN HEIGHT, WITH PICKETS
SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 4" 0.C. AND A BOTTOM RAIL
SPACED TO REJECT A 2" SPHERE.
GUARDRAIL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST A LINEAR LOAD OF 50 PLF
GUARDRAIL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST A CONCENTRATED LOAD OF
200 LBS. APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION.
INTERMEDIATE RAILS AND BALUSTERS SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST A
CONCENTRATED LOAD OF 50 LBS. APPLIED ON A 1FT
SQUARE AREA AT ANY POINT IN THE SYSTEM.
| LOADING SHALL NOT BE APPLIED SIMULTANEOUSLY.
L] h’i CALCULATIONS Northlake Apartments
FRONT & REAR ELEVATIONS Charlotte, North Carolina 1
| TOTAL AREA 5196 SF e —————— -
; - AREA OF WINDOWS AND DOORS 1180 SF B T
i” \{H NET SURFACE AREA 4016 SF ‘
o _ AREA OF STONE 1304 SF
| » ] . : PERCENTAGE STONE 32% Covmgton Realty
ik £ STONE MATERIAL IS THINSET PREMANUFACTURED STONE
= X = e 135 Nor?h Meramec
S — NI Suite 500
A y T :
P Il — — T f e St.Louis, MO 63105
S e I j | = 2aod KE r4§§S(s)tr]ée¥egouth, 314-727-2424
M :Mfﬂ:‘; | ; ' DL.“ :M}w ) : Tulsimth 2'?21 05
e ! . w— I fEeree ' ' . (9185—~742—2485 :
P | — | ——— | ————— - » e ‘ ' ' a p
S JOB NUMBER: 28025
DRAWN BY: JEP,SL,AT
BACK L 504) (200 200) (597 FRONT DATE: 02/10/2014
S ELECTRICAL METER LOCATION: REV/IN. 5/19/14
o~ METERS LOCATED AT BOTH -
ENDS OF THE BUILDING, RE: REV/2\ 8/20/14
ELECTRICAL PLANS. REV/3\ 10/27/14
BUILDING 3
9 BLDG 3 END ELE\/ATION ELEVATIONS
1/8” = 1'— SHEET
/8 1 NUMBER AB1 1 OF 11
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